

Summary of Bids Received

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot

Section: 19-00214-26-MG

Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers.
Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.

CPMS Pin: B-01553

Let Date: 7/13/2021

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Copenhaver Construction	75 Koppie Dr.	Gilberts, IL 60136	Bid Bond	\$297,081.00	0.83%	\$2,455.00
Landmark Contractors, Inc.	11916 W. Main Street	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$311,538.91	5.74%	\$16,912.91
Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	P.O. Box 831	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$312,055.15	5.92%	\$17,429.15
Berger Excavating Contractors	1205 Garland Road	Wauconda, IL 60084	Bid Bond	\$333,380.80	13.15%	\$38,754.80
Campanella & Sons, Inc.	39207 N Magnetics Blvd	Wadsworth, IL 60083	Bid Bond	\$353,195.87	19.88%	\$58,569.87
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	1900 Wright Blvd	Schaumburg, IL 60193	Bid Bond	\$394,440.15	33.88%	\$99,814.15
Engineer's Estimate				\$294,626.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	County Engineer	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____		

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot
Section: 19-00214-26-MG
Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers. Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.
CPMS Pin: B-01553
Let Date: 7/13/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Landmark Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	52.0	UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$39.90	\$2,074.80	\$38.00	\$1,976.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00
2	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	2.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$157.50	\$315.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$160.00	\$320.00
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	700.0	CU YD	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$56.50	\$39,550.00	\$43.00	\$30,100.00	\$29.00	\$20,300.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$34.00	\$23,800.00
4	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	756.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$3,024.00	\$2.50	\$1,890.00	\$3.60	\$2,721.60	\$1.35	\$1,020.60	\$2.00	\$1,512.00	\$3.00	\$2,268.00	\$2.00	\$1,512.00
5	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	507.0	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$6,084.00	\$6.00	\$3,042.00	\$5.57	\$2,823.99	\$7.50	\$3,802.50	\$12.00	\$6,084.00	\$5.00	\$2,535.00	\$30.00	\$15,210.00
6	21101805	COMPOST FURNISH AND PLACE, 2"	512.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$2,048.00	\$5.50	\$2,816.00	\$5.80	\$2,969.60	\$5.50	\$2,816.00	\$4.00	\$2,048.00	\$5.75	\$2,944.00	\$5.75	\$2,944.00
7	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	237.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$948.00	\$2.00	\$474.00	\$2.10	\$497.70	\$2.05	\$485.85	\$2.00	\$474.00	\$2.75	\$651.75	\$2.15	\$509.55
8	25100900	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	15.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.50	\$157.50	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$11.25	\$168.75	\$26.00	\$390.00
9	28000510	INLET FILTERS	5.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$180.30	\$901.50	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00
10	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	45.0	SQ YD	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$114.74	\$5,163.30	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00
11	35101500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	44.0	CU YD	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$86.00	\$3,784.00	\$110.12	\$4,845.28	\$81.75	\$3,597.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$55.00	\$2,420.00
12	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	4.0	TON	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$514.00	\$2,056.00	\$539.70	\$2,158.80	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$566.00	\$2,264.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
13	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	3.0	TON	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$351.75	\$1,055.25	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$369.00	\$1,107.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
14	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	205.0	SY	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$1.00	\$205.00	\$4.41	\$904.05	\$4.20	\$861.00	\$1.00	\$205.00	\$3.00	\$615.00	\$0.01	\$2.05
15	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1,070.0	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$16,050.00	\$12.00	\$12,840.00	\$7.77	\$8,313.90	\$7.40	\$7,918.00	\$8.00	\$8,560.00	\$10.00	\$10,700.00	\$10.75	\$11,502.50
16	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	100.0	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$37.43	\$3,743.00	\$35.65	\$3,565.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$31.50	\$3,150.00
17	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	605.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$4,840.00	\$6.50	\$3,932.50	\$6.99	\$4,228.95	\$6.05	\$3,660.25	\$12.00	\$7,260.00	\$15.00	\$9,075.00	\$8.00	\$4,840.00
18	44000300	CURB REMOVAL	61.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$4.50	\$274.50	\$9.43	\$575.23	\$12.45	\$759.45	\$7.00	\$427.00	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$7.00	\$427.00
19	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	254.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$5,080.00	\$4.50	\$1,143.00	\$7.82	\$1,986.28	\$9.95	\$2,527.30	\$6.00	\$1,524.00	\$10.00	\$2,540.00	\$6.00	\$1,524.00
20	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,578.0	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$12,624.00	\$1.10	\$1,735.80	\$1.51	\$2,382.78	\$1.40	\$2,209.20	\$2.00	\$3,156.00	\$2.00	\$3,156.00	\$1.60	\$2,524.80
21	44213200	SAW CUTS	89.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$4.00	\$356.00	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$3.50	\$311.50	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$4.00	\$356.00
22	50100100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	3.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$496.67	\$1,490.01	\$294.35	\$883.05	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	54262712	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	1.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$281.00	\$281.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
24	550B0050	STORM SEWER CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	32.0	FOOT	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$88.00	\$2,816.00	\$133.53	\$4,272.96	\$106.10	\$3,395.20	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
25	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	29.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$26.00	\$754.00	\$23.11	\$670.19	\$22.00	\$638.00	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$1.00	\$29.00	\$20.00	\$580.00
26	59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	1.1	CU YD	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$865.00	\$951.50	\$931.82	\$1,025.00	\$1,803.00	\$1,983.30	\$590.00	\$649.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00
27	60108204	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"	40.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.15	\$1,606.00	\$38.10	\$1,524.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
28	60108208	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 8"	64.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$53.41	\$3,418.24	\$63.90	\$4,089.60	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00
29	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.0	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,393.20	\$2,393.20	\$3,394.00	\$3,394.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,165.25	\$1,165.25	\$1,394.00	\$1,394.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot
Section: 19-00214-26-MG
Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers. Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.
CPMS Pin: B-01553
Let Date: 7/13/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Landmark Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
31	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	221.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$8,840.00	\$40.00	\$8,840.00	\$32.81	\$7,251.01	\$31.25	\$6,906.25	\$24.00	\$5,304.00	\$45.00	\$9,945.00	\$37.25	\$8,232.25
32	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	18.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$44.00	\$792.00	\$49.46	\$890.28	\$47.10	\$847.80	\$26.00	\$468.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$41.75	\$751.50
33	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	80.0	FOOT	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$45.52	\$3,641.60	\$43.35	\$3,468.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$41.75	\$3,340.00
34	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	100.0	CU YD	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$74.15	\$7,415.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
35	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	442.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$2,210.00	\$15.00	\$6,630.00	\$15.75	\$6,961.50	\$15.00	\$6,630.00	\$4.00	\$1,768.00	\$17.25	\$7,624.50	\$15.75	\$6,961.50
36	78006100	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	60.0	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00	\$71.40	\$4,284.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$78.25	\$4,695.00	\$71.50	\$4,290.00
37	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	55.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$68.00	\$3,740.00	\$71.40	\$3,927.00	\$68.00	\$3,740.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$78.25	\$4,303.75	\$71.00	\$3,905.00
38	A2000120	TREE, ACER X FREEMANII AUTUMN BLAZE (AUTUMN BLAZE FREEMAN MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$708.75	\$708.75	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
39	A2006520	TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$708.75	\$708.75	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
40	A2006618	TREE, QUERCUS IMBRICARIA (SHINGLE OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$708.75	\$708.75	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
41	B2000767	TREE, AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA AUTUMN BRILLIANCE (AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICE BERRY), 8' HEIGHT, CLUMP FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	4.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	\$945.00	\$3,780.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$735.00	\$2,940.00	\$990.00	\$3,960.00
42	C2000436	SHRUB, ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA BRILLIANT ISSIMA (BRILLIANT RED CHOKEBERRY), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	6.0	EACH	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$53.00	\$318.00	\$68.25	\$409.50	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$104.00	\$624.00	\$78.00	\$468.00
43	C2000660	SHRUB, ARONIA MELANOCARPA MORTON (IROQUOIS BEAUTY BLACK CHOKEBERRY), 2'-6" HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	6.0	EACH	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$53.00	\$318.00	\$68.25	\$409.50	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$104.00	\$624.00	\$95.00	\$570.00
44	C2003930	SHRUB, ILEX VERTICILLATA JIM DANDY (JIM DANDY WINTERBERRY), 2' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	5.0	EACH	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$68.25	\$341.25	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$104.00	\$520.00	\$78.00	\$390.00
45	C2003936	SHRUB, ILEX VERTICILLATA WINTER RED (WINTER RED WINTERBERRY), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.0	EACH	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$68.25	\$68.25	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$127.00	\$127.00	\$105.00	\$105.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot
Section: 19-00214-26-MG
Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers. Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.
CPMS Pin: B-01553
Let Date: 7/13/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Landmark Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
46	C2C04668	SHRUB, PHYSOCARPA OPULIFOLIUS DONNA MAY (LITTLE DEVIL NINEBARK), 18" HEIGHT, CONTAINER	3.0	EACH	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$68.25	\$204.75	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$81.00	\$243.00	\$78.00	\$234.00
47	C2C01824	SHRUB, CORNUS SERICEA ISANTI (ISANTI REDOSIER DOGWOOD), 2' CONTAINER	5.0	EACH	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$68.25	\$341.25	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$81.00	\$405.00	\$74.00	\$370.00
48	D2002388	EVERGREEN, PINUS FLEXILIS (LIMBER PINE), 8' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
49	D2003736	EVERGREEN, THUJA OCCIDENTALIS (AMERICAN ARBORVITAE), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	11.0	EACH	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$165.00	\$1,815.00	\$157.50	\$1,732.50	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$311.00	\$3,421.00	\$135.00	\$1,485.00
50	K0012975	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, 4" POT	76.0	EACH	\$5.00	\$380.00	\$5.00	\$380.00	\$21.00	\$1,596.00	\$8.50	\$646.00	\$10.00	\$760.00	\$44.00	\$3,344.00	\$9.00	\$684.00
51	K0012990	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, GALLON POT	638.0	EACH	\$18.00	\$11,484.00	\$15.00	\$9,570.00	\$26.25	\$16,747.50	\$16.00	\$10,208.00	\$17.00	\$10,846.00	\$35.00	\$22,330.00	\$16.50	\$10,527.00
52	K0012993	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, 3-GALLON POT	39.0	EACH	\$23.00	\$897.00	\$33.00	\$1,287.00	\$52.50	\$2,047.50	\$38.00	\$1,482.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00
53	K0013000	PERENNIAL PLANTS, PRAIRIE TYPE, 2" DIAMETER BY 4" DEEP PLUG	900.0	EACH	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.30	\$5,670.00	\$4.45	\$4,005.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$17.50	\$15,750.00	\$4.65	\$4,185.00
54	K1003679	MULCH	17.0	CU YD	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$78.75	\$1,338.75	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$68.00	\$1,156.00
55	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	1,432.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1,432.00	\$1.00	\$1,432.00	\$1.00	\$1,432.00	\$1.00	\$1,432.00	\$1.00	\$1,432.00	\$1.00	\$1,432.00	\$1.00	\$1,432.00
56	LC300110	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, CA-1, WASHED	396.0	CU YD	\$70.00	\$27,720.00	\$77.00	\$30,492.00	\$92.37	\$36,578.52	\$73.00	\$28,908.00	\$43.00	\$17,028.00	\$53.00	\$20,988.00	\$67.00	\$26,532.00
57	LC300111	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, CA-7, WASHED	50.0	CU YD	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.14	\$4,507.00	\$157.75	\$7,887.50	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00
58	LC300203	BEDDING COURSE, CA-16, WASHED	3.5	CU YD	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$225.00	\$787.50	\$140.00	\$490.00	\$150.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$165.00	\$577.50	\$165.00	\$577.50
59	LC400120	POROUS ASPHALT	537.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$26,850.00	\$127.00	\$68,199.00	\$133.35	\$71,608.95	\$110.00	\$59,070.00	\$140.00	\$75,180.00	\$140.00	\$75,180.00	\$90.00	\$48,330.00
60	LC400183	PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVERS	551.0	SQ FT	\$25.00	\$13,775.00	\$13.00	\$7,163.00	\$20.00	\$11,020.00	\$13.00	\$7,163.00	\$16.00	\$8,816.00	\$14.50	\$7,989.50	\$13.65	\$7,521.15
61	LC500415	CLEANOUT (IN GRASS)	2.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$881.93	\$1,763.86	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
62	LC500416	CLEANOUT (IN POROUS PAVEMENT)	1.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$971.59	\$971.59	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
63	X0301280	PLUG EXISTING DRAINS	4.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$100.27	\$401.08	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
64	X0301430	PRECAST CONCRETE PARKING BLOCKS	5.0	EACH	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$231.00	\$1,155.00	\$240.60	\$1,203.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
65	X0326981	ENGINEERED SOIL FURNISH AND PLACE (SPECIAL)	45.0	CU YD	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$73.50	\$3,307.50	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00
66	X0326998	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDRAIL	45.0	FOOT	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$325.00	\$14,625.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$275.00	\$12,375.00	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$355.00	\$15,975.00
67	X1700028	FLUSH CONCRETE BAND	193.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$9,650.00	\$43.00	\$8,299.00	\$33.63	\$6,490.59	\$33.00	\$6,369.00	\$25.00	\$4,825.00	\$45.00	\$8,685.00	\$39.00	\$7,527.00
68	X2502014	SEEDING, CLASS 4A (MODIFIED)	253.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$759.00	\$3.00	\$759.00	\$3.15	\$796.95	\$4.00	\$1,012.00	\$3.00	\$759.00	\$5.52	\$1,396.56	\$4.20	\$1,062.60
69	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$19,207.00	\$19,207.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$39,800.00	\$39,800.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot
Section: 19-00214-26-MG
Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers. Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.
CPMS Pin: B-01553
Let Date: 7/13/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Landmark Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
70	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	92.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$6.00	\$552.00	\$12.60	\$1,159.20	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$5.52	\$507.84	\$12.50	\$1,150.00
71	XX006729	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR	90.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$21.00	\$1,890.00	\$16.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$16.75	\$1,507.50
72	Z0055905	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	49.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$245.00	\$8.00	\$392.00	\$6.54	\$320.46	\$12.02	\$588.98	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$1.00	\$49.00	\$8.25	\$404.25
Bid Total						\$294,586.00		\$333,380.80		\$353,195.87		\$311,538.91		\$297,081.00		\$394,440.15		\$312,055.15

Return Bid Details

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot

Section: 19-00214-26-MG

Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers. Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.

CPMS Pin: B-01553

Let Date: 7/13/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	52.0	UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$38.00	\$70.00	\$45.48
2	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	2.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$146.25
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	700.0	CU YD	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$29.00	\$56.50	\$42.08
4	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	756.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$3,024.00	\$1.35	\$3.60	\$2.41
5	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	507.0	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$6,084.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$11.01
6	21101805	COMPOST FURNISH AND PLACE, 2"	512.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$2,048.00	\$4.00	\$5.80	\$5.38
7	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	237.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$948.00	\$2.00	\$2.75	\$2.18
8	25100900	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	15.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$26.00	\$16.29
9	28000510	INLET FILTERS	5.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$280.00	\$145.05
10	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	45.0	SQ YD	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$124.96
11	35101500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	44.0	CU YD	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$110.12	\$65.48
12	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	4.0	TON	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$528.28
13	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	3.0	TON	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$335.00	\$600.00	\$442.63

Return Bid Details

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot

Section: 19-00214-26-MG

Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers. Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.

CPMS Pin: B-01553

Let Date: 7/13/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
14	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	205.0	SY	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$0.01	\$4.41	\$2.27
15	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1,070.0	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$16,050.00	\$7.40	\$12.00	\$9.32
16	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	100.0	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$27.00	\$45.00	\$35.26
17	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	605.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$4,840.00	\$6.05	\$15.00	\$9.09
18	44000300	CURB REMOVAL	61.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$4.50	\$12.45	\$8.40
19	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	254.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$5,080.00	\$4.50	\$10.00	\$7.38
20	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,578.0	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$12,624.00	\$1.10	\$2.00	\$1.60
21	44213200	SAW CUTS	89.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$3.50	\$10.00	\$5.25
22	50100100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	3.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$294.35	\$1,000.00	\$498.50
23	54262712	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	1.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$281.00	\$1,000.00	\$469.33
24	550B0050	STORM SEWER CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	32.0	FOOT	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$88.00	\$150.00	\$117.94
25	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	29.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$17.02
26	59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	1.1	CU YD	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$590.00	\$1,803.00	\$1,114.97
27	60108204	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"	40.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$37.21

Return Bid Details

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot

Section: 19-00214-26-MG

Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers. Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.

CPMS Pin: B-01553

Let Date: 7/13/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
28	60108208	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 8"	63.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$100.00	\$64.55
29	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.0	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,393.20	\$5,000.00	\$3,781.20
30	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,165.25	\$2,500.00	\$1,630.71
31	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	221.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$8,840.00	\$24.00	\$45.00	\$35.05
32	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	18.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$26.00	\$65.00	\$45.55
33	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	80.0	FOOT	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$25.00	\$70.00	\$44.94
34	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	100.0	CU YD	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.10	\$74.15	\$28.38
35	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	442.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$2,210.00	\$4.00	\$17.25	\$13.79
36	78006100	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	60.0	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$78.25	\$61.19
37	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	55.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$15.00	\$78.25	\$61.94

Return Bid Details

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot

Section: 19-00214-26-MG

Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers. Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.

CPMS Pin: B-01553

Let Date: 7/13/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
38	A2000120	TREE, ACER X FREEMANII AUTUMN BLAZE (AUTUMN BLAZE FREEMAN MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$1,610.00	\$933.96
39	A2006520	TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,610.00	\$958.13
40	A2006618	TREE, QUERCUS IMBRICARIA (SHINGLE OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$708.75	\$1,610.00	\$966.46
41	B2000767	TREE, AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA AUTUMN BRILLIANCE (AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICE BERRY), 8' HEIGHT, CLUMP FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	4.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$630.00	\$990.00	\$783.33
42	C2000436	SHRUB, ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA BRILLIANT ISSIMA (BRILLANT RED CHOKEBERRY), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	6.0	EACH	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$53.00	\$104.00	\$77.21
43	C2000660	SHRUB, ARONIA MELANOCARPA MORTON (IROQUOIS BEAUTY BLACK CHOKEBERRY), 2'-6" HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	6.0	EACH	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$53.00	\$104.00	\$83.38

Return Bid Details

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot

Section: 19-00214-26-MG

Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers. Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.

CPMS Pin: B-01553

Let Date: 7/13/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
44	C2003930	SHRUB, ILEX VERTICILLATA JIM DANDY (JIM DANDY WINTERBERRY), 2' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.0	EACH	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$55.00	\$104.00	\$78.38
45	C2003936	SHRUB, ILEX VERTICILLATA WINTER RED (WINTER RED WINTERBERRY), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	5.0	EACH	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$55.00	\$127.00	\$92.54
46	C2C04668	SHRUB, PHYSOCARPA OPULIFOLIUS DONNA MAY (LITTLE DEVIL NINEBARK), 18" HEIGHT, CONTAINER	5.0	EACH	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$55.00	\$81.00	\$71.21
47	C2C01824	SHRUB, CORNUS SERICEA ISANTI (ISANTI REDOSIER DOGWOOD), 2' CONTAINER	3.0	EACH	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$60.00	\$81.00	\$70.54
48	D2002388	EVERGREEN, PINUS FLEXILIS (LIMBER PINE), 8' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$555.00	\$1,040.00	\$837.50
49	D2003736	EVERGREEN, THUJA OCCIDENTALIS (AMERICAN ARBORVITAE), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	11.0	EACH	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$130.00	\$311.00	\$174.75
50	K0012975	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, 4" POT	76.0	EACH	\$5.00	\$380.00	\$5.00	\$44.00	\$16.25

Return Bid Details

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot

Section: 19-00214-26-MG

Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers. Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.

CPMS Pin: B-01553

Let Date: 7/13/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
51	K0012990	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, GALLON POT	638.0	EACH	\$18.00	\$11,484.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$20.96
52	K0012993	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, 3-GALLON POT	39.0	EACH	\$23.00	\$897.00	\$33.00	\$75.00	\$46.42
53	K0013000	PERENNIAL PLANTS, PRAIRIE TYPE, 2" DIAMETER BY 4" DEEP PLUG	900.0	EACH	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.45	\$17.50	\$7.48
54	K1003679	MULCH	17.0	CU YD	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$55.00	\$78.75	\$66.96
55	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	1,432.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1,432.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
56	LC300110	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, CA-1, WASHED	396.0	CU YD	\$70.00	\$27,720.00	\$43.00	\$92.37	\$67.56
57	LC300111	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, CA-7, WASHED	50.0	CU YD	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$49.00	\$157.75	\$84.48
58	LC300203	BEDDING COURSE, CA-16, WASHED	4.0	CU YD	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$157.50
59	LC400120	POROUS ASPHALT	537.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$26,850.00	\$90.00	\$140.00	\$123.39
60	LC400183	PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVERS	551.0	SQ FT	\$25.00	\$13,775.00	\$13.00	\$20.00	\$15.03
61	LC500415	CLEANOUT (IN GRASS)	2.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$788.66
62	LC500416	CLEANOUT (IN POROUS PAVEMENT)	1.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,103.60

Return Bid Details

Project: LCDOT Visitor Parking Lot

Section: 19-00214-26-MG

Description: Parking Lot Reconstruction with Permeable Pavement and Pavers. Includes Rain Garden and other Plantings.

CPMS Pin: B-01553

Let Date: 7/13/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price				
63	X0301280	PLUG EXISTING DRAINS	4.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.27	\$1,000.00	\$376.71	
64	X0301430	PRECAST CONCRETE PARKING BLOCKS	5.0	EACH	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$240.60	\$178.60	
65	X0326981	ENGINEERED SOIL FURNISH AND PLACE (SPECIAL)	45.0	CU YD	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$73.50	\$130.00	\$101.42	
66	X0326998	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDRAIL	45.0	FOOT	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$367.50	
67	X1700028	FLUSH CONCRETE BAND	193.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$9,650.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$36.44	
68	X2502014	SEEDING, CLASS 4A (MODIFIED)	253.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$759.00	\$3.00	\$5.52	\$3.81	
69	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$39,800.00	\$27,167.83	
70	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	92.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$3.00	\$12.60	\$8.60	
71	XX006729	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR	90.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$21.00	\$14.79	
72	Z0055905	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	49.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$245.00	\$1.00	\$12.02	\$7.64	
Bid Total					\$294,626.00					